4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2594

LOT No.

nizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

F.X. O'Brien
Name of Son Mandaley Comet John Mandaley Comety of
Silver Mountain Mining District,
Gavapai County, Angona
Section affirmation, Township 9 N, Range 1 W Unsur
Surveyed under instructions dated Octo 2 d, 1908
by Wallan & Assault U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
C. B. Miller W. Bar veger.
Claim located See Socation Protices, 19
Survey commenced Qelulu 10 th, 1908
Survey completed 15 1/6 , 1908
Address of Claumant
Novis & Ross Allys

Feet

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.1 of South-Noonday lode of this sur.and with cor.No.3.sur.No.2274 Empire lode.

A Quartz stone 6X8X13 ins.above the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled E-3-2274. I chiseled it 1-N.18-8-2594. on the Side facing these lodes. Whence:
U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 32°.58'E 4513.27 ft.

No bearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 2X3 ft.high.

Thence S 46%16 W Va. 14.°E

640

Cr.trail course.S 7ºE & N 7ºW

1169

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2 South Noonday, manufact Tools Number There are not cor.No.1 of No.12, and No.13, lodes of this sur.

Aschist stone 4X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones, chiseled 2-N.2-S-N.1-No.12,1-No.13.2594 on the sides facing respective lodes.

No bearings avilable.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 51°10'W Va. 14° E

300

S.C. End. A mon. of stones 3X3 ft. Identical with the loc. and with the N.C. End of No. 13 lode of this sur.

600

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.and with Cor.No.4 No.13 lode of this

A granite stone 4X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones, chiseled 3-N.4-No.13.2594.on the sides facing respective lodes.No bearings available.Loc.cor. mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 46°16'E Va.14°E

1169

To Cor. No. 4

Empire lode. A granite stone 6x8x12 ins. with mound. of stones chiseled E-4-2274. I chiseled 4-N-2594 on the side facing this lode.

No bearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 2X3 ft.high

Thence S 51°10'E

140 Cr. trail course S 21°W & N 21°E

300 N.C. End. Identical with the loc.mon. 2X3 ft.

600 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

SOUTH NOONDAY LODE.

Beginning at oor.No.1

Identical with the loc.and with Cor.No.1 Noonday lode of this sur.and with cor.No.3. Empire lode sur.No.2274. hereinbefore described. Whence:-

U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 32.58 E 4513.27 ft.

Thence S 46°16'W Va.14°E

640 Cr. trail course S 7°E & N 7°W

1169 To cor.No.2.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 2 Noonday and cor. No. 1 of No. 13 & No. 12 lodes of this sur. hereinbefore described.

Thence S51°10'E Va.14° E

130 Or trail course N 66°E & S 66°W

S.C.End.a monument of stones 3X3 ft identical with the location and with the N.C.End of No.12 lode of this sur.

600 To Co.No.3.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 4. No. 12 lode of this survey.

Aschist stone 4X8X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with on the sides foring the respective locker mound of stones, chiseled 3-S.N,4 No.13 2594, whence:-

X-B-R-3-S-N.4 No.12-2594 chiseled on rock in place brs.

N 65° . E 5.4 ft. No other bearings available. Loc. cor. More of stong 3x3/4

Thence A 4 6 16 E Va. 14° E

To Cor. N. 4 Identical with the los. Aprilist stone 5x8x2 4 mio set 12 mionis the

ground, with mound of closes chereled 4 = S N- 2594 No bearma available soovelens Cor. mon of stone 3x3 ft

1169

(3) Survey No. 2594. Feet. Thence N 51°10'W Va. 149E 300 N.C. End Identical with the loc.a monument of stones 3X3 ft. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 600 Number Juelane LODE. Beginning at Cor.No.l * - ' - -Number Ocherter Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1 of No. 13, lode and cor. No. 2 of Noonday and South Noonday lodes of this survey hereinbefore described. Whence :-U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 35%42'E 5657.96 ft. Thence S 39943'W Va.149E 1500 To Cor. No. 2. Number There Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2.of No.15, lode and Number Eleven cor.No.1 of Wo.11 and Comet lodes of this sur. A schist stone 4X8X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with mound Number Elan. of stones chiseled 2-No.13,3-No.13, and 1, No.11 and 1-C-2594 on the sidesfacing the respective lodes. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mon.of stones.3X3 ft. Thence S.51910'E "a. 14°.E S.C. End , Identical with the loo and with the N.C. End of Nounter 300 to lode of this survey a monument of stones 3X3 ft. Cr. trail course N 42°E & S 42°W 375 600 To Cor. No. 3. - Yaunha Elec-Identical with the loc. and with Cor. No. 4 No. 11 lode of this survey. Numbri David Number Ele-X-3-No.12.4-No.11-2594, chiseled on schist rock in place 30 X 30 X 24 ins.above the ground with mound of stones. whence:

X-B-R-.3-No.12-4-No.11.2594 chiseled on rock in place brs.S 829W 2.3 feet.No other bearings available.

Loc.com.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 39243'E Va.14°.E

1500 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 3 South Noonday lode

SURVEY No.2594

of this survey hereinbefore described.

Thence N 51'910'W Va.14°E

300

N.C. End. Identical with the loc. and with S.G. End of South Noonday lode of this survey hereinbefore described.

470

Cr. trail Course N 66%E & S 66%W

600

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Number Thriteen

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

runter Durche Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1, No. 12 lode and with cor. No. 2 of Noonday and South Moonday lodes of this sur hereinbefore described Whence:-

U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 35,42'E 5657.96 feet.

Thence S 39943'W Va. 14°E

1500

To Cor. No. 2.

Number Elec

described.

Number develore Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2.No.12.and cor.No.1 of No. 12 and Comet lodes of this survey hereinbefore

Thence N 51%10'W

300.

S.C. End a monument of stones 3X3 ft. identical with the loc. and with N.C. End of Comet lode of this survey.

600

To Cor.No.3.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 4 Comet lode of this sur.

A schist stone 5X5 X26 ins, set 13 ins in the ground with Number Hinter mound of stones chiseled 3 10.13.4-0-2594.

No bearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 39°43'E Va, 149E

1500

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 3 Noodday lode of this sur hereinbefore described. There S 51. "10 E Va. 14 E

Thence 9 51910 7

(5) SURVEY NO.2594

Feet N.C.End identical with the loc.and with S.C.End of Noonday 300 lode of this sur hereinbefore described. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 600 -COMET LODE Beginning at cor No.1 Number Elein Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1, No. 11, ode and cor. Number Just - Number Thirte-No. 2 of No. 12 and No. 13 lodes of this sur hereinbefore described. Whence U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs. N 36. 38'E 7154 27 ft. Thence S 44945'W Va. 1498 1350 To Cor. No. 2. Number Eleve Identical with the lowand with cor. No. 2 of No. 1 tode ,and rounder Den cor. No. 7 of No. 10 and Dugleylodes of this sur. A Schist stone 3X8X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with number Eleven Mumber Ten mound of stones chiseled 2-0.3-Mo. and 1-10,1+D 2594. No bearings available.Loc.com.mon.or stones 3X3 ft. Thence N 51:10'W Va 140 E S.C. End, monument of stone's 3X3 ft, identical with the lod. 300 and with N.C. End of Dudley lode ofthis sur. To Cor. No. 3. 600 Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 4 Dudley lode of this Sur. ASchiat stone 4X6X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stones ohiseled 3-0.4-D-2594, on the sides facing the respective lodes. No bearings available. Loc. cor. mon. of stones 3X3 ft. Thence N 44945 H Va 140 E 1350 To Cor. No. 4. Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 3 / 10de of this sur hereinbefore described.

Thence S 51:10'E

N.C. End identical with the loc. and with S.C. End of Ho.13

lode of this sur hereinbefore described.

Va. lao E

Number Therten

300

600

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Number Eleven

Beginning at cor. No. 1

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.1 Comet lode and runder devide National Physics of this sur.heriabefore described. Whence: -U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 36°32'E 7154.27 ft.

Thense'S 44945'W

1350. To cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc. and with cor.No.2 Comet lode and cor.

No.1 of No.10 and Dudley lodes of this sur.hereinbefore

described.

Thence S 51; 10 E

150 Or, trail course M 83°W and S 83°E

300 S.C. End, a monument of stones 303 ft. identical with the loc.

and with N.C. End of No. 10 lode of this sur.

Identical with the low and with cor.No.4 of Ho. To lode of this sur. A Schist stone 8X10 X30 ins. set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled 3-Holl, 4-Nolo, 2594, on the sides facing respective lodes. No bearings available. Loc. cor. non.

Thence N 44945'E Va.14°.E

1350 To Cor. No.4,

300

Identical with the loc.and with nor.No.3 of No.12 lode of this sur.hereinbefore described,

Thence N 51010 W

225 Cr.trail course N 42%E and S 42%W

N.C. End. identical with the loo, and with the S.C. End of No. 12 lode of this sur hereinbefore described.

600 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

(1)

7

SURVEY No.2594

Feet.

Number Jen HO. M. LODE.

Beginning at cor. No. 1.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1 of Dualey lode Nicola Elen and cor. No. 2 Comet and No. 11 lodes of this sur. hereinbefore described. Whence: -U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 37956 E 8492.37 ft.

> Thence S 35°33'W Va.14°.E

1100

300

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 2 Dudley lode and sumber Fourter cor. No. 1 of Four Hundred and Month, lodes of this sur, A granite stone 5X6X30 ins.set 15 ins.in the ground with minles Fourteen number Ten mound of stones chiseled 2-No.10, 2-D.1-F-H.1-No.14, 2594. on the sides facing the respective lodes. No.bearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

> Thence S 51910'E Va.14°.E

trail course S 41° . W and N 41°E 230

> S.C. End monument of stones 2X3 ft. high identical with the location and with N.C. End of Four Hundred lode of this sur.

To Cor. No. 3. 600

> Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 4 Four Hundred lode of this survey.

A Quartz stone 4X10X26 ins. set 14 ins. in the ground with mound of stones chiseled 3-No. 20, 4-F-H-2594 on the sedes facing the respective lodes. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mon.of stones 2X3 ft.high.

> Thence N 35°33'E Va. 14°. E

1100

300

To Cor. No. 4.

Number Elever Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 3 of No. 11 lode of this sur hereinbefore described.

Thence N 51910!W Va.14°.E N.C.End.identical with the loc.and with S.C.End of No.11 Va.14°.E lode of this sur.hereinbefore described,

To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 600

(8) SURVEY NO-2594

Tect.

DUDLEY LODE. Beginning at Cor.No.1.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.1 No.27, lode and cor.2 Comet and No.11 lodes of this sur.hereinbefore described.whence:U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 37:50'E 8492.37 ft.

Thence S 35°.33'W Va. 14°.E

1100

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2 of No.10 lode and cor.l of Four Hundred and No.14 lodes of this sur. hereinbefore described.

Thence N 51°10'W . Va.14°.E.

300

S.C. End a monument of stones 2X3 ft.high, identical with the loc. and with N.C. End of No. 14 lode of this sur.

600

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.4 No.14 lode of this sur.
A granite stone 5X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with

mound of stones, chiseled D-3,4-No.14, 2594, on the sides facing the respective lodes. No beraings available. Loc. cor. mon. of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 35°33'E Va.14°E

1100

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.3 Comet lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

Thence S 51°10'E Va.14°.E

300

N.C.End.identical with the loc.and with s.C.End of Comet lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

600

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Number Forstein

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1 Four Hundred lode, and cor. No. 2 of Dudley and No. 10 lodes of this sur.hereinbefore described.

SURVEY NO.2594

Feet U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs. N 37.35'E 9593.36 feet.

Thence S 9006 W

230 1500 Cr. trail course S 63°W and N 63°E. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2 Four Hundred lode of this sur.

Aschist stone 5X10X25 ins.set 13 ins.in the ground with mound of stones, chiseled 2-No.14,2-F-H-2594 on the sides facing respective lodes.Nobearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 51°10'W Va.14°E

300 450 600 S.C.End a monument of stones 3X3 ft.identical with the loc. Cr.trail course N 28°E and s 28°W Fo Cor.No.3.

Identical with the loc.

X-3-No.14, 2594 chiseled on flat conglomerate rock in place

12 ins.above the ground with mound of stones. Whence:

X-B-R-3-No.14, 2594 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 30°E 4.2 ft.

No other bearings available. Loc. cor. mon. of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 9°06'E Va.14°.E

1500

To Cor. No. 4

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.3 Dudley lode of this survey hereinbefore described.

Thence S 51°10'E

300 N.C. End. identical with the loc. and with S.C. End of Dudley lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

600 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

FOUR HUNDRED LODE.

Reginning at cor. No. 1.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.1, No.14 lode and cor. No.2 Dudley and No.10, lodes of this sur.hereinbefore described. Whence: U.S.L.M.No.2274 brs.N 37:35 E 9593.36 ft.

runder Forter

Thence S 9006'W Va.14°.E

1500 To Cor.No.2.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2, No.14 lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

Thence S 51°10'E Va.14°.E

300 S.C. End a monument of stones 3X3 ft. identical with the loc.

600 To Cor, No. 3.

Identical with the loc.

Aschist stone 3X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones, chiseled 3-F-H-2594.whence:-

X-B-R-3-F-H-2594 chiseled on rock in place brs.S 79E 9,4 ft: No other bearings available.Loc.cor.mon.of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 9:06'E

1500 To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.3 No.20 lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

Thence N 51°10'W Va.14°E

N.C. End identical with the loc. and with S.C. End of No. 10 lode of this sur. hereinbefore described.

380 | Cr. trail course N 41°E and S 41°W

600 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

AREA.

Noonday	lode	total	and	net	area	15:964	acres.
South Noonday	"	18 4	"	11	• 11	15.964	11
No. 18 Sumlan Ja	uelin "	11	**	**	**	20.658	,,
HO. 13 Vante It	iste "	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	**	1.	11	20.658	**
Ha. 1.1. Number Ela		**	**	11	19	18.4.96	"
Comet	- 11	- 11	11	19 "	112	18,496	11
No. 10 Number De	"	11	**	**	11	15.124	11
Dudley		11	**	17	11	15.124	11
Ho. 14 Sumbolo	unter "	11	17	- 11	"	17,941	11
Four Hundred		19+	**	**	9.40	17.941	11
Total and net	area of	lode	olai	ns	**************************************	176,370	,,

LOCATION.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approximately in T.9.N.R.1.W.Silver Mountain Mining District Yavapai County Arizona on the Prescott National Forest.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This claim is bounded on the North by sur.No.2274 Empire lode and U.S.Land and on all other sides by U.S.Land.

LEDGES.

Hoonday lode the ledge brs.from N.C. End, S 46:16'W 1169 ft to s.C. End.

South Noonday lode the ledge brs.from N.C.E., S 46.16 W 1169 ft. to S.C.End.

Number Twelve lode the ledge brs.from N.C.End, S39.43 W 1500 ft. to S.C.End.

Number Thirteen lode the ledge brs.from N.C.E., S 39°43'W 1500 ft. to S.C.End.

Comet lode the ledge brs.from N.C.End, S44.45 W 1350 ft. to S.C.End.

Number Eleven lode the ledge brs.from N.C. EndS 44.45 W 1350 ft. to S.C. End.

Number Ten lode the ledge brs.from N.C. End., S 35:33 W 1100 ft. to S.C. End.

Dudley lode the ledge brs.from the N.C. End, S 35.33 W 1100 ft. to S.C. End.

Number Fourteen lode the ledge brs.from N.C. End, S 9:06'W 1500ft. to S.C. End.

Four Hundred lode the ledge brs.from the N.C.End., 9006 W 1500 ft. to S.C.End.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify what the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars for each lode, and that said improvements consist of:-

NOONDAY LODE

No.1 dis. shaft which brs. from N.C. End S 46°16'W 90 ft.

4 X 6 X 10 ft. Value\$100.00

Al/lo interest in common improvements, tunnel No.2 on the Dudley, and tunnel No.1 on the Number Ten lode, credited to this lode, Value, \$500.00

N:2 tunnel which from cor: 1 N34:10W 253ft 6X7430 ft. Common 444: E.

Total value of improvements on the Noonday lode, \$840.00

SOUTH NOONDAY LODE

No.1 dis.out.which brs.from S.C.End. N4616'E 90 ft. 4 X 18 X 10 ft., Value,\$50.00

No.2 cut which brs.from cor.No.2 N 61.40 E 695 ft. 4 X 20 X 12 ft. value \$50.00

A 1/10 interest in the common improvements tunnel No.2 on the Dudley lode, and tunnel No.1 on the Number Ten lode,

Value, \$500.00

Total value of improvements on South Noonday lode,

\$600.00

NUMBER TWELVE LODE

- No 1 dis. shaft which brs.from N.C. End S 39:43'W 574 ft. 4 X 6 X 10 ft. value,.... \$100.00
- A 1/lo interest in common improvements tunnel No.2 on the Dudley lode, and tunnel No.1 on the Number Ten lode, credited to this lode, value, \$500.00
- Total value of improvements on Number Twelve lode \$600.00

NUMBER THIRTEEN LODE. No.1 dis out which brs. from S.C. End N 39943'E 500 ft. 4 X 20 X 12 ft.,. value,.....\$60.00

A 1/lo interestin common improvements tunnel No.2 on the Dudley lode, and tunnel No.1 in the Number Ten lode, credited to this lode, value, Number

Total value of improvements on Thirteen lode, \$560.00

COMET LODE.

No.1 dis.shaft which brs.from S.C.End N 44.45'E 45 ft. 4 X 6X 10 ft. value \$100.00 No.2 tunnel which brs.from Cor.No.2 N 10.50 W 170 ft. 5 X 7 X 20 ft.course N 40°E value ... \$160.00

Aplylo interest in common improvements tunnel No.2 on the Dudley lode and tunnel No. 1 on the Number Ten lode credited to this lode , ... value ,\$500.00

Total value of improvements on this Comet lode, \$760.00

NUMBER ELEVEN LODE. No.1 dis.shaft which brs.from S.C.End N 44945 E 310 ft. 4 X 6X 10 ft. value \$100.00

No.2 shaft which brs.from cor.No.3 N 130, 330 ft. 4 X 6 X 10, ft., value,

A 1/10 interest in common improvements tunned No.2 Dudley lode and tunnel No.1 Number Ten lode , credited to this lode, value, \$500.00

Total value of improvements on Number Eleven lode,

Number Ten lode.

No.1 dis.tunnel which brs.from N.C.End S 35°33'W 416 ft. 5 X 7X 400 ft. course N 35°E yalue \$4000.00 A 1/lo interest in this tunnel is credited to this lode,

value, \$400.00 A 1/10 interest in tunnel No.2 on the Dudley lode, \$100.00 credited to this lode, value, Total value of improvements on Number Ten lode, \$500.00

DUDLEY LODE.

No.1 dis.shaft which brs from N.C. End S 35.33'W 312 ft.

4 X 6X 10 ft. value, \$100.00 No.2 tunnel which brs.from Cor.No.1 N 65,45 W 218 ft 5X7X 100 ft.course N 40°E value, \$1000.00 A 1/10 interest in this runnel is credited to this lode, Value \$100.00

A 1/10 interest in tunnel No.1 Number Ten lode, . dredited to this lode, value, \$400.00 Total value of improvements on Dudley lode \$600.00

Number Fourteen lode No.1 dis cut which brs.from N.C. End S 9906 W 160 ft No.2 tunnel which brs.from cor.No.1 S 66 W 240 ft. 5 X 6X 20 ft., course N 5%E value, \$160.00

A 1/lo interest in common improvements, tunnel No.2 Dudley lode, and tunnel No.1 Number Ten lode, credited to this lode, value, \$500.00

Total value of improvements on Number Fourteen lode, \$760.00

FOUR HUNDRED LODE.

No.1 dis.shaft which brs.from N.C.End S 9.06 W 876 ft
4 X 6X 10 ft. value, \$100.00

A 1/10 interest in common improvements, tunnel No.2 Dudley lode, and tunnel No.1 Number Ten lode, credited to this lode, value, \$500.00

Total value of improvements on Four Hundred lode, \$600.00

There are no corners of the public survey within two miles of any of the lodes of this survey.

SURVEY No.2594

Other improvements.

\$500.00 of work on the trail on the claims of this group.

No.2 tunnel on Dudley lode and No.1 tunnel on Number

Ten lode are common improvements. A 1/lo interest in

these common improvements valued at \$5000.00, being \$500.00

claim
is credited to each lode in this survey. The surface

embraced by this claim ascends rapidly from the mouth

of these tunnels towards the north end of this claim,

The north end of Noonday and South Noonday lodes being

from 1400 to 1500 feet higher than the mouth of these

tunnels.No 1 tunnel on Number Ten lode is now in course

of construction for the development of these claim. From
MNYEXTRONX these tunnels the claim can be most advantageous
ly and economically developed to a debth of of 1500 ft.

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a Gurley light mountain solar transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100-ft. and 500.ft. steel tapes.

William A Merrit U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals empl	oyed by William H (neint
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in r	unning, measuring, and marking the line	es, corners, and
known as the Number of State o	s of the survey of the mining claim of	
and showing the respective capacities in which		
	Et an Munt	, Chainman.
	·	, $Chainman$.
		, $Axman.$
		, Flagman.
<u> </u>		
FINAL OATHS	S OF ASSISTANTS.	
De, Fly munt		
	, do solemnly swear that we assisted	TV
Harritt United States	Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	omet, Frankmidted & Namber Da	uslu
represented in the foregoing field notes as havi	ng been surveyed by said mineral surveyo	r and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all re	espects, to the best of our knowledge and be	elief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bounds		
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-Ge		
	,	
	A. Merrit	Chainman
	,	
	,	
	,	0
	the above-named persons before me this	15
day of Octob		
Isny Commer Enfor	WH Mersell	
July 7- 1909	Notary Park	ble

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Mineral Surveyor , U. S. Mineral Surveyor
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Aryona, dated
October 2 1908, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of GXO'Brenza
Claim of AX O Brenzy Willy W. known as the Number of South Normaling 1 M. Known as the Situate in Solver Mountain Mining District
situate in Selver Mountain Mining District
Maruhai County, Anzona, in Section
approx, Township No. 9 72., Range No. 1 24. Unsur.
and designated as Survey No. 2594, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or fine grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
or or position of the state of
William AMenut U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William H. Menutt
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me a Notary Cublic in and for
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me a Notary Public in and for your family arizons this 22nd day of October , 1908
day of October, 1908
my Commission Jiba O. Brown O. Brown O. Brown
my Commission notary Public
No Mostory 1 - 1900

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Harry Jacobs, and Alm Munit	
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That	we
are acquainted with the I'm which which which which which which which which which with the I'm which which which which which which which which with the I'm which whi	m,
situate in Alma Mining district, Garafia Coun	
Arizona Territory, for which A Q Brien	
hasmade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provision	ns
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improved	ve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantors exceed Five Hundr	ed
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.	
Mary Jacobs	/
El Manuel	
County of Association Ses:	
Sworn to and subscribed before mc, this/5_1h	

SEAL & day of Och , 1908.	

"Number Ten"

Amended Notice of Mining Location.

Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim the name of which is the Number Ten mining claim situate on lands belonging to the United States of America and in which there are valuable Mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of Exploration and purchase by Homer Campbell The undersigned on the 15th day of January 1903.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 500 feet in a Northerly direction and 1000 feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery Monument at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the Surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Silver Mountain Mining District in Yavapai County in the Territory of Arizona, about 3/4 of Mile in an Easterly direction from Tusic Springs and parellel claim to Dream Mining claim belonging to Wagoner et. al. and first south extension of No 11 of this group. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at at a point in a southerly direction 500 feet from the discovery Monument (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim Thence easterly 300 feet to a Monument being at the S. E. corner of said claim thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South end of said claim: Thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South end of said claim: Thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument at the N. Corner of said claim: Thence Westerly to a Monument being at the S. W. corner of said claim: Thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument at the N. W. corner of said claim: Thence Westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning, this is a relocation of what was formerly Known as Ninety Eight Mining claim, abandoned. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the general Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An act concerning Mines", approved March 20th 1895, and amended March 2nd 1899.

This is an amended location Notice of the Number Ten (10) Mining claim located by Homer Campbell on the 15th day of January 1903 and recorded in Book 64 of records of mines at page,, in the office of the county Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai to which reference is hereby made and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 13th day of April 1903

Homer Campbell

Recorded at request of Henry Ross May 15 A. D. 1903 at 4:40 O'clock P. M. in Book 64 of Mines, Pages 341-342 Records of Yavapai County Arizona

P. J. Farley

(Seal)

County Recorder

By M A Lawler

Deputy

Number Eleven

Amended

Notice of Mining Location

Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Number Eleven Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Homer Campbell the undersigned on the 15th day of January 1903 the length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 300 feet in a Southerly direction and 1200 feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery Monument, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South. The claim is situated and located in the Silver Mountain Mining District in Yavapai county, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3/4 of a Mile in an easterly direction from Susie Springs and is first north extension of Number Ten of this group

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows. Beginning at at a point in a Southerly direction 300 feet from the discovery monument, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; Thence easterly 300 feet to a Monument being the S. E corner of said claim, Thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument being at the N. E corner of said claim; Thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the north end of said claim; Thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument being at the N. W corner of said claim; thence Southerly 1500 feet to monument at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning; This is a relocation of what was formerly Known as "Old Dominion" Mining claim abandoned,

All done under the provisions of chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the general Assembly of Arizona, entitled An Act concerning Mines," approved March 20th, 1895, and Amended March 2nd 1899. This is an amended location Notice of the Number Eleven (No 11) Mining claim, located by Homer Campbell on the 15th day of January 1903 and recorded in Book 64 of Records of Mines at page - in the office of the county Recorder of the aforesaid county of Yavapai to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location Notice

Dated and posted on the ground this 13th day of April 1903

Recorded at Request of Henry Ross May 15 A D, 1903 at 4:40 O'clock P. M in Book 64 of Mines Pages 343-344 Records of Yavapai County Arizona

P. J. Farley

(Seal)

County Recorder

By M A. Lawler

Deputy Recorder

X Number Twelve

Amended

Notice of Mining Location,

Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Number Twelve mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Homer Campbell the undersigned on the 15 day of January 1903 the length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 1500 feet in a Northerly direction and no feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery monument, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim, the general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Silver Mountain Mining District in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona about one Mile in an easterly direction from Tusie Springs and is first North extension of Number Eleven of this group, The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows.

Beginning at a Stone monument, the discovery Monument at which this notice is posted, being in the center of the south end line of said claim thence easterly 300 feet to monument, being the S E corner of said claim thence Northerly 1500 feet to a Monument being at the N E corner of said claim, Thence westerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the North end of said claim, thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument, being at the N. W. corner of said thence southerly 1500 feet to a Monument at the S W. corner of said claim thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning, this is a relocation of what was formerly known as Number Ninety Five Mining claim abandoned

All done under the provisions of Chapter six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act concerning Mines," approved March 20th 1895, and amended March 2nd, 1899, this is an amended Location Notice of the Number Twelve (No 12) Mining claim located by on the 15 day of January 1903 and recorded in Book 64 of Records of "Mines at page- in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai to which reference is hereby made and this Amended location Notice," made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location Notice,

Dated and posted on the ground this 13th day of April 1903.

Homer Campbell

Recorded at Request of Henry Ross May 15 A D 1903 at 4:40 O'clock P M in Book 64 of Mines Pages 345-346 Records of Yavapai County Arizona

(Seal)

P. J. Farley

County Recorder

By M A Lawler

Deputy

Number Thirteen

Amended

Notice of Mining Location

Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This Mining claim, the name of which is the Number Thirteen Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are Valuable Mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Homer Campbell the undersigned on the 15 day of January 1903 the length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 1500 feet in a Northerly direction and nofeet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery Monument, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South

The claim is situated and located in the Silver Mountain Mining District in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one mile in an easterly direction from Tusic Springs and is parrallel claim to No 12 and Pt North extension of Price Mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a Stone Monument, the discovery monument (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument. being the S. H. corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a Monument being at the N. E corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the North end of said claim; Thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument, being at the N W. corner of said claim; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a Monument at the S W- corner of said claim; Thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning This claim is relocated as abandoned claim formerly Known as Ninety Four Mining Claim

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the general Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act concerning Mines" approved March 20th, 1895, and amended March 2nd, 1899.

This is an Amended location Notice of the Number Thirteen (No 13) Mining claim located by on the 15th day of January 1903, and recorded in Book 64 of Records of Mines, at page in the office of the county Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai. to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice

Dated and posted on the ground this 13th day of April

Homer Campbell

Recorded at Request of Henry Ross May 15 A D 1903, At 4:40 O'clock P. M In Book 64 of Mines, Pages 347-348 Records of Yavapai County Arizona

P. J. Farley

(Seal)

County Recorder

By M. A. Lawler

1903

Deputy

ナラ

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.



Notice of Fining Location.

Lode Claim.

To All Thom it Thy Concorn:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Noonday Mining Shaim, situate on hands relenging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable aimeral deposits, was entured upon and located for the purpose of employation and purchase by h.M.Campbell the undersigned, on the Afind day of Fabruary, 1906

The length of this claim is (1500) fifteen hundred fact, and I simim (1400) fourteen hundred feet, in a northerly direction and (100) one hundred feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) fact in width of the surface grounds, on each with the center of said vein. The general course of the lode deposit and promises is from the northerly to the southerly

The claim is situated and located in the Cilver Fountains Mining District, in Tarapai deants, in to Perritory of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an amsterly direction from Tunsick Springs and the Pacents of Presectt Tell read

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Degin ing at a comment of stones at a point in a northerly directifa (140°) fourteen landred fact from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end aims of said claim; thence materi, 30° feet to a manuscat of stones, being the north east corner of which claim; thence scutherly 1800 feet to a manuscat of stones, being at the south state corner of the south end of said claim; thence westered and the sentence of the south end of said claim; thence westered at the sentence of the south end of said claim; thence westered actions to a stone of said claim; thence westered alaim; thence northerly 180° feet to a monagent of stones being the north west corner of said claim; thence casterly 30° feet to the place of bot indies. wginning.

And done under the provisions of Whapter Six, of Title MIMIE, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Wisena, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines," approved March Dith, 1835, and Wareh Bith, 1801.

Indeed and posted on the ground this AAnd. day of February 1906

Wilson sos Junes V Pierce Hower Jumplell

Locator M.L. Crampholl

Filed-and recor od at request of hall-compbell Far Aur Aun 1900 at 3:50 o'clock Fall, book 75 of Fines, Page 510, hecords of Farapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) Wolland Poster, Jounty Lecordor.

By E.L.Mondricks, Peputy

Hovice of Mining Bocation.

Lode Claim.

To All Thon it The Concern:

This Mining Claim, the same of which is the South Moonday Hising Claim, althogo on lands belonging to the Whited States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of emploration and paramete by M.M. Jampbell the undersigned, on the Sond day of February, 1986

The len th of this claim is (1500) fifteen hundred feet, and I elsim (1500) thirteen hundred feet, in a mortherly direction and (200) two Fundred feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, to other with three lumbred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said teim. The peneral course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the scatterly

The claim is situated and located in the Silver Fountain Vining District, in Tampai County, in the mermitory of Arizona, about 1 3/4 miles in the Masterly direction from Eussich Cyring and Planniz and Prescott Toll

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Leginaing at a market of stones at a point in a northerly direction (180°) teleteen lundred of at from the discovery thaff (at which this notice is posted), being in the enter of the north end line of said claim; themse sasterly (30°) feet to a monment of stones, using the north east north of stale; there a southerly 150° feet to a monment of stones, being at the scatheast corner of said claim; thence westerly 30° feet to a monment of stones, being at the scatheast corner of the south end of said claim; thence westerly 30° feet to a monment of stones at the scatheast of stones, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence northerly 150° feet to a monment of stones being the morth west former of said claim; thence easterly 30° feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Thapter Sin, of Title ITTEL, of the Tovised Itatutes of the Inited Itates, and of An Act of the Concret Associate of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines," up roved March 25th, 1895, and accorded Parch 26, 1899, and March 25th, 1891.

Partial and posted on the ground this D2nd day of February 1996

Titness

Junes T Piorce Loner Jamphell

Locator Malie Calipbell.

Piked-mad recorded at request of malledemphell har 88" A.T. 1902 at 1810 o'disek P.M., book 75 of Mines, Page 317, Lecords of Marapai Januty, Arimona.

> (Sail) Loland Fostor, Johnty Recorder.

Deput;

Notice of Logarian

Mnow All Men Dy Whose Presents.

That I the undersigned, have this day located fifteen hundred (150°) linear fleet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spars, majors and variations, with surface pround three hundred (30°). For the each side of the center of vain, with all mineral deposits contained therein, and all timber provide within the limits of said claim, and all water and water privileges the record or a purturent thereto, under said according to the provisions of the liming laws of the United States, under which it is located.

This claim consences at this Domment and Motice , daced upon the ledge, and rome fifteen bandred (15 °) feet in a Sour erly direction along the ledge from discovery shult.

The enterior bouncaries are as follows, vin:

confiniting at this monument and active and running three hundred (NOT) fast in an easterly direction to manument at N.L. corner of claim; there in a matherly direction parallel with the leage fifteen hundred (NOT) fast to a monument at N.L. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the leage three hundred (NOT) fast to make ment at the center of the south and of said claim; thence westerly three hundred (NOT) fact to monument at N.T. corner of claim; thence parallel with the leage in a mortherly direction fifteen hundred (NOT) fact to monument at T.T. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the leage in an electric direction three hundred (NOT) fact to monument at N.T. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the leage in an electric direction three hundred (NOT) fact to monument and upon the leage and phase of Leginning.

This lodge may be more gonerally described as situated about I sile in an instorty direction from Tassach Spring Europai County Arizona located as absolved ground in Silver Countain Mining Fistrict, Invapai County, Arizona Jerritory and Shill be become as the Sudley Mining Slain.

Justed On The Pround this 1st day January 1107

Judson Lorrick witness

I H Damphell

Recorded at Request of R.H.S.apboll Apr. 1 A.I. 1997 At 7:02 o'elsel A.I. In Look 77 of Pines Payes 441 to 442 Pecords of Mavapai Sculty, Arizona.

""end." J.O.Bradbury

County Lecorder.

By C.T. Dennett Deputy.

Motice of Mining Location

Lode Claim

To All Thom it Thy Joneem:

This Fining Slaim, the name of which is the Somet Fining Claim, situate of Funds belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are volumble mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by R K Sampbell the undersigned, on the lat degree June of June 1507

The length of this chaim is 1000 feet and I chaim 1200 feet in a northerly direction from the conter of the discovery should, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the chaim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said vain. The gameral charse of the load deposit and presises is from the northerly to the southerly.

The elaim is sit accorded located in the Cilver Fountain Mining District, in Thropsi Courty, in the Torritory of Arizona, about 1 mile in a Phaterly direction from Tassack Spring located as abundoned ground

The surface both divide of the claim are nucled agon the ground as follows: legioning at a communent of stones at a point in a northerly direction 1900 floor from the discovery shift (at which this motion is justed), being in the penter of the north and line of said shain; thence easterly 300 floot to a morn out of stones, being the northeast corner of said minday thence southerly 1900 floot to a mornant of stones, loing at the contheast corner of said chain; thence westerly 300 floot to a mornant of stones at the content of the south end of said chain; thence westerly 300 floot to a mornant of said chain; thence westerly 300 floot to a mornant of stones sain; the northwest corner of said chain; thence senterly 300 floot to the place of beginning.

All done ander the provisions of Thatter Six, of Title KYMII, of the revised it states of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of arizona, antitled "An let Concerning Pines," approved Tharch Cotl., 1825, and Frank Books, and Frank Books, 1825.

Inted and posted on the ground this let day if a mary 1907

Judson Herrick "itness

R E de phell

Recorded at Lequest of R.H.Compbell Apr. 1 A.P. 1907, At 9:01 o'clock A.M., Dook 80 of Fines, Page 157, Records of Yavaphi J ants, Arizona.

(Seal) J.g. Dradoury. County Necesdor.

By F.H. Meek. Deputy

"Pour Handred"

Notice of Mining Logation.

Lode Claim

The longth of this claim is 1800 feet, and ... claim feet, in a direction and feet in a direction from the center of the discovery shaft, the ich this notice is posted, length wise of the claim, to jether with feet in width of the surface grounds, on such side of the center of said claim, The general course of the lode deposit and precises is from the to the

The claim is situated and located in the Tiper Mining District, in Managai Josefy, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1 sile in an Bust-cyly direction from Tusic springs and 3/4 miles north from Toll road

The surface counteries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows. Legimoing at This monument of stones at a point in a northerly direction 4 That from the discovery chaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the server of the north End end line of said chain; thence 30 Test to a someost H.M. for being the H H corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the south east corner of said endu; thence 300 feet to a monument being at the center of the Touth end of said endu; thence 300 feet to a monument, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the such said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the morth west corner of the said claim;

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of fitle WWII, of the bewised Status of the United States and of an Aut of the General As-scally of writtens, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines," approved March Sith, 1835, and swended Farch Sc, 1837.

Inited and posted on the ground, this 15 day of April 1901.

"itnoss

Jas Tason D I Compbell

Hart A. Cambbell

Filed and recorded at request of Harr A.Campbell June 12 A.D. 1901, at 3 o'clock Agr., Back 59 of Hines, Page 137, headrds of Mavagai Japats, Arizona.

(Soul)

P J Family

County Locarder.

By D.J. Bullivan

Toput: hecordor.

Number Fourteen,

Amended

Notice of Mining Location

Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This Mining claim, the name of which is the Number Fourteen. Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable Mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by. Homer Campbell the undersigned, on the 15 day of January 1903

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 1500 feet in a Southerly direction and No " feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery Monument, at which this Notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South

The claim is situated and located in the Silver Mountain Mining District in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3/4 of a Mile in an easterly direction from Tusic Springs and is 1st South extension of Dream Mining claim. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a Monument of stone, the discovery Monument, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; Thence easterly 300 feet to a Monument. being the N E. corner of said; Thence southerly 1500 feet to a Monument. being at the S. E. corner of said: thence Westerly 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; Thence Northerly 1500 feet to a Monument at the N. E corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning this claim is a relocation of what was formerly Known as "Ninety Six" Mining claim abandoned

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895, and Amended March 2nd, 1899

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Number Fourteen (No 14) Mining claim, located by Homer Campbell, on the 15 day of January 1903, and recorded in Book 64 of Records of Mines at Page - in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice

Dated and posted on the ground this 13th day of April 1903

Homer Campbell

Recorded at Request of Henry Ross May 15 A. D. 1903 at 4:40 o'clock P., M. In Book 64 of Mines Pages 348-349-350 Records of Yavapai County Arizona

P. J. Farley

(Seal)

County Recorder

By M A Lawler

Deputy

Territory of Arizona.) SS. County of Yavapai.)

I, J. C. Bradbury, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona, and custodian of the records and files of such office, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copies with, and that the same are full, true and correct copies of the Notices of Locations of the following named lode Mining Claims, located in the Silver Mountain Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, as the same appear of record in my said office at the books and pages as follows:-

"NOONDAY" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of re-

cord in Book 75 of Mines, at page 516.

"SOUTH NOONDAY" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 75 of Mines, at page 517.

"DUDLEY" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of re-

cord in Book 77 of Mines, at page 441.
"COMET" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of re-

cord in Book 80 of Mines, at page 157.
"FOUR HUNDRED" Mining Claim, notice of location whereof is

in Book 59 of Mines, at page 137. of record

"NUMBER TEN" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 64 of Mines at page 341.
"NUMBER ELEVEN" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 64 of Mines, at page 343.

"MUMBER TWELVE" Mining claim, notice of location whe reof is of record in Book 64 of Mines, at page 345.

"NUMBER THIRTEEN" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 64 of Mines, at page 347.

"NUMBER FOURTEEN" Mining claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 64 of Mines, at page 348.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this 28th day of May, A. D. 1908.



County Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona
February 2, , 190 9.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of F. X. O'Brien, known as the Number Ten, Number Eleven, Number Twelve, Number Thirteen, Noonday, South Noonday, Dudley, Comet, Four Hundred and Number Fourteen.
known as the
situate in Silver Mountain
Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No. 9 N., Range No. 1 W., Unsur., and
designated as Survey No. 2594 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- or for each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimant, or his grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 7 shafts, 4 cuts and 5 tunnels, total value \$6520.00.
No. 2 tunnel on the Dudley lode and No. 1 tunnel on the Number Te
lode being common improvements for the development and benefit of
all the claims in this survey, a one-tenth interest therein,
value \$500.00, is properly credited to each of the claims in this
survey.
,
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for. Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	February 2, 1909.
	I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
	do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
	Mining Claim of
	F. X. O'Brien
	Number Ten, Number Eleven, Number Twelve, Number Thirteen, Noonday
So	uth Noonday, Dudley, Comet, Four Hundred and Number Fourteen.
	situate in Silver Mountain mining district,
	Yavapai County, Arizona
	in Section Approx., Township No. 9 N., Range No. 1 W., Unsur.
	designated as Survey No2594
	executed byWilliam H. Merritt, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	Surveyor, October 10-15, 1908. , 190., under my instructions dated
	October 2, 1908. , 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
	rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
	are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
	survey is included in the field notes.
	Charl I Ingach

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

Jet V

harge Map

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (956) M.S. 2594

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Four Hundred and Number Fourteen lodes, Mineral Survey No. 2594, located in sections 24 and 25, Township 9 North, Range 2 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Four Hundred and Number Fourteen lodes, M.S. 2594, were canceled May 20, 2002, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 2594, which is now a part of the original field notes."

May 20, 2002 Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona

ナ >